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To:  ALL BIDDERS 

 

This ADDENDUM forms a part of the BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS and modifies the following documents: 

 Original DRAWINGS dated March 22, 2017 

 PROJECT MANUAL dated March 22, 2017. 

Acknowledge receipt of the ADDENDUM in the space provided on the FORM OF PROPOSAL 

 

This ADDENDUM consists of two (2) pages not including the attachments: 

 

 

1.0 PROJECT MANUAL – MODIFICATIONS 

1.1 Replaced Spec Section 003113 PROJECT SCHEDULE – see attached. 

 

2.0 DRAWINGS – MODIFICATIONS 

2.1 NONE at this time. 

3.0 REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATIONS/REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

3.1 NONE at this time. 
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4.0 PRE-BID MEETING NOTES: 

4.1 Tim Skibicki (TS) read the project name, number and stated this was a mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting.  Bids received 

from contractors not attending this meeting shall not be opened. 

4.2 The bid due date and location was reviewed.  John Read (JR) stated the bid due date may be extended to provide 

adequate bidding time.  POST MEETING NOTE:  Bid Due date is extended to Wednesday, May 2, 

2018 – 2:00 pm.  Bids are to be delivered to the Facilities Management Building. 

4.3 TS and JR gave a general overview of the Project Scope. 

4.4 JR discussed the Project Schedule.  The schedule is included in the Project Manual and attached to this addendum. 

4.5 TS discussed substitutions requests (bidding only) must be submitted in writing as required by the specifications.  

4.6 TS discussed submission of a 10% secured bid deposit in the form of a Bid Bond, of total amount of the Base Bid 

plus all additive alternates is required with bids. 

4.7 Alternates were reviewed: 

4.7.1 Alternate #1: Roof Skylights 

4.8 TS discussed the subcontractor list on the Bid form.  No comments were made regarding list of subcontractors. 

4.9 Other Work performed by or contracted directly with the Owner was reviewed and is listed below: 

4.9.1 Construction Inspection and Testing 

4.10 JR discussed that the abatement of hazardous materials has been completed. 

4.11 JR requested bidders contact him regarding gaining access to the building and provided his cell phone number. 

 

 

ATTACHMENT LIST 

 

1. Pre-bid Meeting Sign-In Sheet 

2. Register of Bid Documents 

3. Specification 003113 PROJECT SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM No. 2 
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

0 Brandywine SD Projects 461 days Tue 8/1/17 Tue 5/7/19

1 Design Development 59 days Tue 8/1/17 Fri 10/20/17

2 AAB Review Submission 2 days Fri 8/25/17 Mon 8/28/17

3 AAB Approval 9 days Tue 8/29/17 Fri 9/8/17 2

4 Production Period 23 days Tue 8/29/17 Thu 9/28/17 2

5 DFM Review 20 days Fri 9/29/17 Thu 10/26/17 4

6 Construction Documents 33 days Tue 1/30/18 Thu 3/15/18

7 Design Phase 1 day Tue 1/30/18 Tue 1/30/18 5

8        DFM Review 20 days Wed 1/31/18 Tue 2/27/18 7

9 Complete Design Documents 1 day Wed 2/28/18 Wed 2/28/18 8

10 Submit to GSS 10 days Thu 3/1/18 Wed 3/14/18 9

11 Advertise for Bidding 5 days Wed 3/21/18 Tue 3/27/18 10

12 Bidding/ Negotiation Phase 49 days Wed 3/28/18 Mon 6/4/18

13 Pre-bid meeting 1 day Wed 3/28/18 Wed 3/28/18 11

14 Bidding Period 26 days Wed 3/28/18 Wed 5/2/18 11

15 Board Approval 13 days Thu 5/3/18 Mon 5/21/18 14

16 Contract Period 10 days Tue 5/22/18 Mon 6/4/18 15

17 Construction Phase 241 days Tue 6/5/18 Tue 5/7/19

18 Permit 10 days Tue 6/5/18 Mon 6/18/18 16

19 Submittal Phase 15 days Tue 6/5/18 Mon 6/25/18 16

20 Mobilization and Construction 220 days Tue 6/19/18 Mon 4/22/19 18

21 Substantial Completion 1 day Tue 4/23/19 Tue 4/23/19 20

22 Final Completion 10 days Wed 4/24/19 Tue 5/7/19 21

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr
3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd
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